

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO.3745 OF 2025**

Amit Rajaram Kashyap

...Applicant

*Versus*

The Union of India and Anr.

...Respondents

---

**Mr Nilesh Bangar**, *i/b Kamlesh M Satre*, for the Applicant.

**Ms Megha S Bajoria**, for the Respondent No.-State.

---

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.**

**DATED: 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Issue notice to the Respondent No.1-Union of India returnable on **15<sup>th</sup> October 2025**.
  
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant to supply spare copy of the Bail Application in the Registry for issuance of notice to the Respondent No.1-Narcotics Control Bureau.
  
3. Additionally, learned counsel for the Applicant is permitted to serve the Respondent No.1-NCB by private notice

by all modes of communication as permissible in law and file  
an affidavit of service on or before the next date.

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)**

Digitally  
signed by  
SHAMBHAVI  
SHAMBHAVI  
NILESH  
SHIVGAN  
Date:  
2025.10.01  
10:27:31  
+0530