

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.3745 OF 2025

Amit Rajaram Kashyap

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Advait Tamhankar i/by Kamlesh Satre, *for the Applicant*
(*through VC*).

Mr. S.K. Halwasia a/w Keshav Thakur, *APP for the Respondent*
No.1 - NCB.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 06TH FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Mr. S.K. Halwasia, learned APP, seeks time to file Affidavit-in-Reply. Affidavit-in-Reply be filed within a period of three weeks from today with an advance copy of the same served on the other side.

2. Stand over to 12th March, 2026.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)